Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 19 October 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000557

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Staffing

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McAllister, Jenny

Question:

For the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

a) How many staff were employed through labour hire arrangements;

b) Total expenditure on labour hire staff;

c¢) The contractors or labour hire firms engaged to supply these staff;

d) Total payments to each of the organisations that provided staff through either a labour hire arrangement or other contractual arrangement; and

e) The nature of the work performed by labour hire staff.

Answer:

a) During 2015-2016, there were 439 staff engaged under Labour Hire arrangements.

b) The total expenditure during 2015-2016 was $36,482,550.85.

c) A list of contractor / labour hire firms is provided at Attachment A.

d) The payments for each organisation are provided at Attachment A.

e) Details about the nature of each contract/labour hire arrangement is provided on AusTender (https://www.tenders.gov.au/?event=public.reports.list).


https://www.tenders.gov.au/?event=public.reports.list

Vendors

Attachment A — SQ16-000557

Total Payments 2015-2016

A & A TESTING CONSULTANTS PTY LTD $ 402,315.00
ADECCO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $ 7,487.14
Ajilon Pty Ltd t/a Icon Recruitment $ 1,282,702.46
ALL ASPECTS RECRUITMENT & HR $ 32,448.31
ALTIS CONSULTING PTY LTD $ 222,525.00
APIS Group Pty Limited $ 249,481.60
AUREC PTY LTD $ 450,649.66
BLOCKED CLICKS RECRUIT PTY LTD $ 20,280.00
BLUEFIN RESOURCES PTY LTD $ 151,857.45
BYTECODE PTY LTD $ 585,079.07
CANBERRA CONSULTING PTY LTD $ 169,350.72
Chandler Macleod Group Ltd $ 262,313.70
CHEMSKILL $ 228,857.98
CLARIUS GROUP LIMITED $ 561,712.06
Clicks Recruit (Australia) Pty Ltd $ 836,143.05
COMPAS PTY. LTD. $ 1,322,676.05
Cooper Sydney Pty Ltd $ 29,019.51
DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU $ 499,829.86
Department of Social Services $ 34,274.80
DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES $ 279,276.39
DIALOG PTY. LTD. $ 813,907.73
Doyle Discretionary Trust $ 15,113.06
DRAKE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $ 46,720.48
DWS (NSW) PTY LTD $ 409,553.55
EFFECTIVE PEOPLE PTY LTD $ 93,420.43
ENCORE IT SERVICES PTY LTD $ 162,528.25
EPI-USE AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $ 171,084.72
Ernst & Young $ 3,668,290.13
FACE 2 FACE RECRUITMENT PTY LTD $ 502,090.51
Finite Group APAC Pty Ltd $ 877,464.31
First People Recruitment Solutions $ 39,226.54
FORESIGHT IT CONSULTING PTY LTD $ 167,280.00
Forms Administration Pty Ltd $ 151,363.64
FRONTIER GROUP AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED $ 60,000.00
GMT Canberra Pty Ltd $ 39,783.61
GRAYMORR CONSULTING $ 106,659.97
GREYTHORN PTY LTD $ 739,638.00
HAMBLETON FAMILY TRUST $ 72,678.08
HAYS SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT (AUSTRALIA) $ 4,986,733.05
Hays Specialist Recruitment Australia $ 129,330.07
HITECH GROUP AUSTRALIA LIMITED $ 537,431.20
Hudson Global Resources (Aust) Pty Ltd $ 82,357.73
INFOFOCUS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD $ 270,274.55


INFORMOTION PTY LIMITED $ 73,330.00
Inspired Corporation $ 411,270.00
Janette Curtain $ 29,372.65
Janice Everlyn Bennett $ 53,317.79
JIM BIRCH MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY $ 8,512.60
KPMG $ 337,891.64
M & T RESOURCES PTY LTD $ 880,562.38

MANPOWER SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD $ 6,755.23
McPhee Medical Pty Ltd $ 16,171.95
OAKTON CONTRACTING & RECRUITMENT PTY $ 295,328.91

OAKTON SERVICES PTY LTD $ 7,000.00
OMAHA IT SERVICES PTY LTD $ 586,719.00
ON Q RECRUITMENT PTY LTD $ 12,815.10
ONLINE 89 PTY LIMITED $ 175,006.20
PAXUS AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED $ 1,253,356.94
Pearce Korda Consulting Pty Ltd $ 25,992.85
PEOPLEBANK AUSTRALIA LTD $ 1,182,345.19
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS $ 374,352.90
Programmed Professionals Pty Ltd $ 620,631.76
Randstad Pty Limited $ 437,402.75

RAPID TECHNOLOGY GROUP PTY LTD $ 553,321.43

RCK Trading Pty Ltd $ 170,238.44
Redback Consulting Pty Ltd $ 414,440.00
REDCORE PTY LTD $ 751,740.22
Royle Consulting Services Pty Ltd $ 138,224.05
RXP SERVICES LIMITED $ 62,679.50
SMS Consulting Group Ltd $ 177,037.50
SOFTTEST PAYS PTY LTD $ 98,175.00
SOS Recruitment $ 160,723.82
SOUTHERN CROSS COMPUTING PTY $ 2,047,551.72
Synergy Group Australia Pty Ltd $ 154,485.00
TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD $ 2,703,178.46
TECHPOINT CONSULTING PTY. LIMITED $ 44,200.00
THE RECRUITMENT HIVE PTY LTD $ 46,440.00
Third Horizon Consulting Pty Ltd $ 45,454.55
Total Decision Support Pty Ltd $ 172,323.54
UXC CONSULTING PTY LTD $ 168,440.36
WHIZDOM PTY LTD $ 14,552.00
Grand Total $  36,482,550.85

